
 

 

 

O F F I C E  O F  T H E  M I S S I O N  D I R E C T O R  

NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION, ASSAMNATIONAL HEALTH MISSION, ASSAMNATIONAL HEALTH MISSION, ASSAMNATIONAL HEALTH MISSION, ASSAM    
Saikia Commercial Complex, Sri Nagar Path, Near Post office Bus Stand, G. S. Road, Christianbasti, Guwahati – 781005 

Website: https://nhm.assam.gov.in :: Phone No: 0361-2340236/39 :: Email Id: mdnrhmasm@gmail.com 

 

 

No. NHM-31013(12)/1/2021-HRD-NHM/27434                                      Date:  06/12/2021 
(ECF-172107) 

CORRIGENDUM 

In partial modification of the advertisement, vide No. NHM-31013(12)/1/2021-HRD-NHM/25235 

dated 11/11/2021, the folloing positions of Psychiatric Social Worker and Clinical Psychologist under NHM 

have been modified as below. 

 

Sl. 
Name of the 

Position 
Requisite Qualification & Experience 

No. of 

Position 

Remuneration 

per month 

1 
Psychiatric Social 

Worker 

Essential Qualification: 
� Post Graduate Degree in Social Work and a Master 

of Philosophy in Psychiatric Social Work obtained 

after completion of full time course of 2 years 

which includes supervised clinical training from 

any university recognized by the UGC. 

� Having Diploma / Certificate in Computers from 

recognized institution. 

Desirable qualification: 
� Minimum 2 years of Post qualification work 

experience in mental health or psychiatric social 

work. 

� Age - Up to 43 Years as on 30th  Sept 2021 

9 nos. Rs. 25,000/- 

2 
Clinical 

Psychologist 

Essential Qualification: 
� Post Graduate Degree in Psychology or Clinical 

Psychology or Applied Psychology and a Master of 

Philosophy in Clinical Psychology or Medical and 

Social Psychology obtained after completion of a 

full time course of 2 years which includes 

supervised clinical training from any University 

recognized by the UGC and approved and 

recognized by the RCI. 

� Having Diploma / Certificate in Computers from 

recognized institution. 

Desirable qualification: 
� Minimum 2 years of Post qualification work 

experience in mental health or related field. 

� Age - Up to 43 Years as on 30th  Sept 2021 

13 nos. Rs. 25,000/- 

Online application will be received till 20/12/2021. Candidates without the above qualification need 

not apply. The number of vacancy may vary at the time of recruitment.  

The schedule of interview / selection test for the respective position will be published in the website 

https://nhm.assam.gov.in in due course of time along with the list of provisionally shortlisted candidates.  

All applicants are advised to visit the website accordingly. No separate individual call letter for 

interview/ selection test will be sent. No TA/DA will be paid for attending the interview/ selection test.  

  

 

 

Sd/- 

Mission Director 

National Health Mission, Assam 


